506423070 12/28/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6469827

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOSEPH M. HOGAN	12/16/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICHAEL P. HOGAN
Street Address:	700 DAVIS STREET
City:	EASTON
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	18042
Name:	KRISTINE FRIEDMAN
Street Address:	52 EMPRESS PINES DRIVE
City:	NESCONSET
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11767

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10724194

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (610)868-8869

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 610-867-9700

Email: wilkinsonlawoffice@gmail.com
Correspondent Name: WILKINSON LAW OFFICE
Address Line 1: 70 EAST BROAD STREET

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 1426

Address Line 4: BETHLEHEM, PENNSYLVANIA 18016-1426

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	476A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CLINTON H. WILKINSON
SIGNATURE:	/chw43267/
DATE SIGNED:	12/28/2020

PATENT 506423070 REEL: 054754 FRAME: 0140

This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 2

source=20201216_Signed_Patent_Assignment_10724194#page1.tif source=20201216_Signed_Patent_Assignment_10724194#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 054754 FRAME: 0141

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

This Assignment is made this ________ day of December, 2020 (the "EFFECTIVE DATE"), by and between Joseph M. Hogan (deceased and herein represented by his legal representative Theresa Hogan), late of, Easton, Pennsylvania (US), (the "Assignor"), and Michael P. Hogan having an address of 700 Davis Street, Easton, Pennsylvania 18042, and Kristine Friedman having an address of 52 Empress Pines Drive, Nesconset, New York 11767 (the "Assignees").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the sole and exclusive owner of U.S. Patent No. 10,724,194 issued on July 28, 2020 entitled "ENERGY CONSERVING WHEELED SHOVEL," and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is desirous of assigning, and ASSIGNEES, who are legal heirs of the ASSIGNOR, are desirous of acquiring, the entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patent No. 10,724,194.

NOW THEREFORE, for value received, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignees, and their successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and design related to U.S. Patent No. 10,724,194, including all the rights and privileges in said Letter Patent, and the right to sue for past infringement, and for all countries foreign to the United States, all right of priority claims granted in U.S. Patent No. 10,724,194, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said invention.

Assignor further covenants and agrees that it has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, that has not and will not execute any agreements in conflict herewith, and will sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said patents, or other forms of protection.

Executed this
Executed this / day of December _, 2020 at Exstant, (City/State).
ASSIGNOR
Joseph M. Hogan (deceased)
By: Theresa Hogan (signing in the capacity of
legal representative of Joseph M. Hogan)
STATE OF : Pennsylvania
COUNTY OF : Northampton
On this 16 ^{+h} day of <u>December</u> , 2020, before me, a Notary Public in
and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Theresa Hogan, known by
me to be the person of the above named and owners of the above-mentioned U.S.
Utility Patent, and acknowledge that she executed the foregoing Assignment as the
ASSIGNOR pursuant to authority duly received.
Given under my hand and seal of office this 16th day of December, 2020.
My commission expires: 6-3-2/
Notary Public Clo J40 Spring Garden Street Address Edston, PA 18042
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTARIAL SEAL JENNIFER L. CALANTONI, Notary Public City of Easton, Northampton County My Commission Expires June 3, 2021

PATENT REEL: 054754 FRAME: 0143